

The Board of Directors, Symposium Committee Members and Volunteers Invite You to Attend:

# The NYDART Annual Fall Respiratory Therapy Symposium

**The Premier Educational Conference** 

Friday, October 27, 2023

8 AM - 5 PM EDT



This is a VIRTUAL event



Early Registration Fee: \$85.00 for <u>8</u> Credits \$95.00 after October 15<sup>th</sup>

Student Registration Fee: \$50.00 (must provide proof)

Featuring 8 internationally renowned speakers

Visit the websites for registration and payment information.

www.solutionsx2.com www.nydart.org

Email: solutionsx2@comcast.net

**Phone:** "Solutions X2" at **215-353-2477** or **610-772-0661** for instructions

Application for 8.0 AARC CRCE credits is pending approval.

NYDART encourages all Respiratory Therapists to join the Supporting our national organization is integral to the success of our profession.

NYDART Inc. is a Non-Profit 501-C6 Association managed by dedicated volunteer Respiratory Therapists.



#### New York Downstate Association for Respiratory Therapists Inc. ANNUAL FALL RESPIRATORY THERAPY SYMPOSIUM

## This is a virtual event - October 27, 2023, 8 AM - 5 PM

#### Application pending for 8.0 AARC CRCE credits.

Faculty	Topics
Nicholas S. Hill, M.D. <u>Keynote Speaker</u> Chief, Pulmonary, Critical Care and Sleep Division; Professor, Tufts University School of Medicine, Boston, MA	High Flow Therapy, Advanced Non-Invasive Techniques and Unique Gadgets for Inpatient and Outpatient Care
Catherine Kier, M.D. Pediatric Pulmonology, Sleep Medicine Stony Brook University Hospital, Stony Brook, NY	A Focus on Type 2 Inflammation in Asthmo
Suhail Raoof, M.D. Director, Lung Institute, Northwell Health Chief, Pulmonary, Critical Care and Sleep Medicine, Lenox Hill Hospital, NYC Professor of Medicine and Radiology; Donald and Barbara Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell, NY. Phyllis and William Mack Chair of Pulmonary Medicine Northwell Health, New York, NY	Utility of Imaging in Diagnosis and Management of Patients with COPD
John J. Marini, M.D. Professor of Medicine, Director of Physiological and Translational Research Medicine, Regions Hospital, Minneapolis, Minnesota	Lung Protection: Closer to the True Mechanical Cause
Anthony G. Saleh, M.D., FCCP Program Director, Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine Fellowship Director, Respiratory Care Unit, Associate Director, Interventional Pulmonology, NY Presbyterian Brooklyn Methodist Hospital, Brooklyn, New York	Vaping Induced Lung Injury
James B. Fink, PhD, RRT, FAARC, FCCP Chief Science Officer for Aerogen Pharma Corporation, San Mateo, CA.	Advances in Aerosol Medicine; Reducing Risk and Improving Patient Care.
Julie Jackson, BS, RRT-ACCS Speaker for the AARC House of Delegates, Clinical Affairs Specialist with Fisher & Paykel Health Care, Irving, California	Providing Optimal Humidification to Our Patients. Why is it so Important?
Ruben Restrepo, M.D., RRT, FAARC, FCCP Distinguished Teaching Professor and Coordinator of Research, Division of Respiratory Care, University of Texas Health Science Center, San Antonio, Texas	Advanced Respiratory Therapy Practice: The Future of the Profession.



#### New York Downstate Association for Respiratory Therapists Inc.

# ANNUAL FALL **VIRTUAL** RESPIRATORY THERAPY SYMPOSIUM October 27, 2023, 8 AM – 5 PM

## **Program Schedule**

(May be subject to change.)

8:00 - 9:00	Nicholas S. Hill, M.D. Keynote Speaker
9:00 - 10:00	Catherine Kier, M.D.
10:00 - 11:00	Suhail Raoof, M.D.
11.00 - 12.00	John I Marini M D

#### 12:00 - 1:00..... Lunch Break

1:00-2:00	Anthony G. Saleh, M.D., FCCP
2:00 - 3:00	James B. Fink, PhD, RRT, FAARC, FCCP
3:00 - 4:00	Julie Jackson, BS, RRT-ACCS
4:00 - 5:00	Ruben Restrepo, M.D., RRT, FAARC, FCCP

#### **Contact Solutionsx2 for registration instructions:**

Email: solutionsx2@comcast.net

Phone: 215-353-2477 or 610-772-0661

<u>Application for 8.0 AARC CRCE credits is pending approval.</u>
(American Association for Respiratory Care - Continuing Respiratory Care Education)

NYDART encourages all Respiratory Therapists to join the Supporting our national organization is integral to the success of our profession.

NYDART Inc. is a Non-Profit 501-C6 Association managed by dedicated volunteer Respiratory Therapists.